#### NOTICE OF LODGMENT

# **AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL**

This document was lodged electronically in the AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL and has been accepted for lodgment pursuant to the Practice Direction dated 3 April 2019. Filing details follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

## **Lodgment and Details**

Document Lodged: Notice of Address for Service

File Number: ACT 2 of 2020

File Title: Re Application for authorisation AA1000473 lodged by New South

Wales Minerals Council on behalf of itself, certain coal producers

that export coal through the Port of Newcastle, and mining companies requiring future access through the Port, and the determination made by the ACCC on 27 August 2020

Registry: VICTORIA – AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL



REGISTRAR

Dated: 26/10/2020 11:48 AM

# **Important information**

This Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Tribunal and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

## **COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA**

Competition and Consumer Act 2010 (Cth)

File No:

ACT 2 of 2020

Re:

Re Application for authorization AA1000473 lodged by New South Wales Minerals Council on behalf of itself, certain coal producers that export coal through the Port of Newcastle, and mining companies requiring future access through the Port, and the determination made

by the ACCC on 27 August 2020

Applicant:

Port of Newcastle Operations Pty Limited [ACN 165 332 990]

#### Notice of address for service

Pursuant to reg 21 of the *Competition and Consumer Regulations 2010* (Cth), the New South Wales Minerals Council, being a person to whom an authorisation under Division 1 of Part VII of the *Competition and Consumer Act 2010* (Cth) was granted (AA1000473) and which is the subject of these proceedings before the Australian Competition Tribunal, gives notice that its address for service is:

Clifford Chance Level 16, 1 O'Connell Street Sydney NSW 2000

Email:

dave.poddar@cliffordchance.com

Date:

26 October 2020



Dave Poddar

Lawyer for the New South Wales Minerals Council

| 546105-4-30              | )-v0.2          | New South Wales  | Minerals Council |  |
|--------------------------|-----------------|--|------------------|--|
| Prepared by:             |                 | Dave Poddar  |                  |  |
| Law firm (if applicable) |                 | Clifford Chance LLP  |                  |  |
| Tel 02                   | 8922 8033       |  | Fax              |  |
| Email                    | dave.poddar@    | cliffordchance.com   |                  |  |
| Address for service      |                 | Clifford Chance LLP, Level 16, 1 O'Connell Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000 |                  |  |
| (include state           | e and postcode) |  |                  |  |